900278169 01/23/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kerry Group Services International, Ltd.		08/17/2012	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zenbury International Limited	
Street Address:	Prince's Street	
City:	Tralee, County Kerry	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	60089	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3398556	DAVINCI GOURMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: sswidler@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Sean S. Swidler

Address Line 1: 1130 LAKE COOK RD., SUITE 240
Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRK 0131 US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sean S. Swidler
Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Rd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0607 OF \$40.00 3398556

Address Line 2: Suite 240 Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean S. Swidler		
Signature:	/sss/		
Date:	01/23/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=KGSIZENBURY CHANGE OF NAME CERT#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0608 8213469/1

Number

315603

DUPLICATE FOR THE FILE



143379

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

KERRY GROUP SERVICES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

ZENBURY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Friday, the 17th day of August, 2012

for Registrar of Companies

Certificate handed to/posted to*:

Brian Durran

Group Secretary

Kerry Group Plc, Princes Street

Tralee, Co. Kerry

Ireland

Signed:______ Date: _____

*Delete as appropriate

Sent By Registered Post 17 AUG 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 01/23/2014